Bid 11-27 2011 Paving Projects Opened 2:30PM

			Pike				Brox	
				Total Item			Total Item	
Item #	Brief Description	Quanity	Unit Price	Price		Unit Price	Price	
1	Asphalt reclamation	31,950	\$0.70	\$22,365.00		\$0.80	\$25,560.00	
2	Cold plaining of ashalt pavement	2,200	\$4.00	\$8,800.00		\$6.00	\$13,200.00	
3	Crushed Gravel	1,000	\$16.00	\$16,000.00		\$5.00	\$5,000.00	
4	Bituminous Concrete full width new	6,750	\$72.50	\$489,375.00		\$66.00	\$445,500.00	
4A	Bituminous Concrete-Night	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	N/A*	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	
5	Base Preparation, Compaction and fine grading	31,950	\$0.72	\$23,004.00		\$1.15	\$36,742.50	
6	Hand paving driveway aprons	500	\$95.00	\$47,500.00		\$105.00	\$52,500.00	
7	Pavement striping	50,000	\$0.11	\$5,500.00		\$0.12	\$6,000.00	
8	Pavement Markings	150	\$4.25	\$637.50		\$3.00	\$450.00	
9	Gravel Shoulders	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	
10	Saw Cut Pavement	1,500	\$0.50	\$750.00		\$1.00	\$1,500.00	
11	Mobilization	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	
12	Officers	200	\$55.00	\$11,000.00		\$55.00	\$11,000.00	
13	Traffic Loop Detectors	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$550.00	\$1,100.00	
14	Traffic Control	12	\$3,250.00	\$39,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	
15	Remove & Reset Cstings	150	\$350.00	\$52,500.00		\$110.00	\$16,500.00	
16	Calcium Chloride	18,000	\$0.55	\$9,900.00		\$1.06	\$19,080.00	
17	Excavation of Ditch lines	9,000	\$3.50	\$31,500.00		\$2.10	\$18,900.00	
18	Mailbox Removal & Reset	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00		\$85.00	\$5,950.00	
19	Loam & Seed	1,350	\$3.50	\$4,725.00		\$5.75	\$7,762.50	
20	Underdrain	350	\$16.00	\$5,600.00		\$22.00	\$7,700.00	
21	Rebuilding Concrete/brick Structures	25	\$275.00	\$6,875.00		\$170.00	\$4,250.00	
22	Curbs	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		\$12.00	\$12,000.00	
	TOTAL			\$838,681.50			\$762,695.00	

^{*} Not applicable-no night work requested